
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:38 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2322
 
 mx: 2614
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2592
 
 mx: 1834
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 58.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8131
 
 mx: 8881
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 89.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 84/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:50 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2322
 
 mx: 2614
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -516
 
 mx: 619
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 59.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8131
 
 mx: 8881
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 122.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 108/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:51 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

107.0 107.2 107.4 107.6 107.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1645
 
 mx: 1369
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 29.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -517
 
 mx: 384
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 57.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6148
 
 mx: 4549
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 108.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 136/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:52 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

135.0 135.2 135.4 135.6 135.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1337
 
 mx: 1054
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 26.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -333
 
 mx: 231
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 59.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4397
 
 mx: 4055
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 100.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 79/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:53 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

78.0 78.2 78.4 78.6 78.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1253
 
 mx: 794
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 25.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1213
 
 mx: 750
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 59.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4282
 
 mx: 2609
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 98.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 28/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:54 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

27.0 27.2 27.4 27.6 27.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1214
 
 mx: 817
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 26.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -425
 
 mx: 261
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 60.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3927
 
 mx: 3415
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 100.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 100/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:55 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1024
 
 mx: 682
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -928
 
 mx: 724
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 58.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3486
 
 mx: 2623
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 94.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 137/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:56 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -682
 
 mx: 417
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 25.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 258
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 60.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2348
 
 mx: 2703
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 98.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 36/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:56 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

35.0 35.2 35.4 35.6 35.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -463
 
 mx: 391
 
 µ: -9.9
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -632
 
 mx: 466
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 59.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2621
 
 mx: 1457
 
 µ: -21.1
 
 σ: 90.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 98/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:57 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -754
 
 mx: 597
 
 µ: -9.8
 
 σ: 25.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2592
 
 mx: 1834
 
 µ: -21.3
 
 σ: 67.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1019
 
 mx: 1028
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 90.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49794 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999.  Part 19/144
 

 Processed Tue Dec 23 03:05:58 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141223_015800__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-23T01:58:01.703.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 54
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 23.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -190
 
 mx: 144
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 60.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -201
 
 mx: 156
 
 µ: -21.0
 
 σ: 87.2


